

Latest upgrade extends connectivity of Mitsubishi Electric's compact MELSEC iQ-F series PLCs

Hatfield, England - January 2024

Mitsubishi Electric has updated its FX5-ENET Ethernet unit to offer advanced Industrial Internet of Things (IIoT) capabilities within machines using MELSEC iQ-F series PLCs. End users and machine builders can now drive further operational efficiency by leveraging expanded access to cloud computing, cybersecurity and email functions that support enhanced connectivity and data management.



[Source: Mitsubishi Electric Europe]

Thanks to a hardware update to the FX5-ENET Ethernet module for iQ-F series PLCs, it is now possible to collect data in the Cloud, in line with IIoT principles. As a result, machines using this unit can benefit from data-driven analytics to support predictive maintenance strategies, simplify MEKUK-WPR-23-010 MELSEC iQ-F series PLCs (PMD) FINAL



troubleshooting and improve productivity. A Cloud-based solution can also help to drive profitability.

The Cloud connectivity function is supported by MQTT, a communications protocol that is optimised for IIoT devices and can maximise accessibility to enable the realisation of a wide range of applications. Ultimately, it is possible to benefit from advanced connectivity that supports remote access.

In addition to this, the use of MQTT within the FX5-ENET Ethernet unit assists users in setting up seamlessly interconnected machines for smart operations while protecting their factories from cybersecurity threats. The protocol includes key security features, such as encryption and digital certifications, that help to prevent, detect, respond to and address potential risks through retransmission if a message is not received, TLS encryption and client authentication.

Finally, encrypted email sending functions are built into the latest FX5-ENET Ethernet solution, with free email services, such as Gmail and Yahoo mail, supported. This means that operators can receive notifications via a secure SMTP server, improving availability, accessibility and responsiveness.

The image(s) distributed with this press release are for Editorial use only and are subject to copyright. The image(s) may only be used to accompany the press release mentioned here, no other use is permitted.

-/END/-





With more than 100 years of experience in providing reliable, high-quality products, Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (TOKYO: 6503) is a recognized world leader in the manufacture, marketing and sales of electrical and electronic equipment used in information processing and communications, space development and satellite communications, consumer electronics, industrial technology, energy, transportation and building equipment. Mitsubishi Electric enriches society with technology in the spirit of its "Changes for the Better." The company recorded a revenue of 5,003.6 billion yen (U.S.\$ 37.3 billion*) in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2023.

For more information, please visit www.MitsubishiElectric.com

*U.S. dollar amounts are translated from yen at the rate of ¥134=U.S.\$1, the approximate rate on the Tokyo Foreign Exchange Market on March 31, 2023.

Follow us on:

You Tube youtube.com/user/MitsubishiFAEU

twitter.com/MEUKAutomation

<u>linkedin.com Mitsubishi Electric –</u>
Automation Systems UK

Press contact:

Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V.

Automation Systems Division

Melanie Bright

Marketing Communications Manager

Mob: +44 (0)7738 483859 automation@meuk.mee.com gb.mitsubishielectric.com/fa

Story/Editor:

WPR Agency

Andy Williams

MEKUK-WPR-23-010 MELSEC iQ-F series PLCs (PMD) FINAL





Senior Client Services Director

Mob: 07880 381 665 Andy@wpragency.co.uk